

7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517 Ph: 630-724-9200 Fx: 630-724-9202 v3co.com

"The Professional Approach to Construction"

То:	Gary Couch		Contac	t: Ga	ry Couch	
Address:	Village of Orland Park 14700 Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, I	L	Phone	e: 708	3-403-6241	
			Emai	il: <u>GC</u>	ouch@orland	park.org
Project Name:	Traingle Pond Vegetation Removal		Ref Numbe	r: PE	R15332	
Project Address:	142nd St. Orland Park, IL		Date: 9/26/2016			
V3 Construction G	roup, Ltd. proposes to execute the fo	ollowing work:				
ltem	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	U	nit Price	Total Price
1.0	Tree Clearing	1	Event	\$	5,700.00	\$5,700.00
2.0	Vegetation Removal	1	Event	\$	7,200.00	\$7,200.00
3.0	Herbicide Aplication - 1 event	1	Event	\$	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	TOTAL PRICE:					\$14,200.00

Notes:

- 1.0 Herbiciding window expires in early fall. Therefore that task will be completed in spring 2017.
- 2.0 Tree clearing does not provide stump grinding.
- 3.0 The work of this proposal will accomplish a kill and removal of the existing vegetation. Regrowth should be expected to occur at some time following herbicide application in spring 2017. Control of that growth should be part of the final plan for the basin.
- 4.0 This proposal constitutes the entire agreement between the purchaser and V3 Construction Group, Ltd.
- 5.0 Net payment is due upon receipt of invoice.
- Final payment, including any retained monies, is due immediately upon satisfactory completion of the work and 6.0 receipt by purchaser of the final invoice.
- 7.0 Unless otherwise specified, the quantities for the items listed above are estimated only. Payment will be based on the final quantities installed and the applicable unit prices.
- 8.0 Invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days will incur a finance charge of three percent (3.0%) per month.
- 9.0 Purchaser warrants that he/she has the authority to make this agreement.
- This contract is limited to the work identified. Any additional work will be agreed to by change order and made a 10.0 part of this agreement.
- 11.0 This contract shall be interpreted under the laws of the State of Illinois.

ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions	CONFIRMED: V3 Construction Group, Ltd.
are satisfactory and hereby accepted.	
Purchaser:	Authorized Signature:
Signature	
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
Date:	